

Rock River Water Reclamation District

Bid Doc. No. 20-405: Shelburne Drive Sanitary Sewer Extension, Special Assessment No. 135

Bid Opening Date & Time: July 20, 2020 at 2:00 PM

Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Low Bidder		2nd Low Bidder		3rd Low Bidder		4th Low Bidder	
				Unit Price	Unit Extension	Fischer Excavating	N-TRAK Group, LLC	Stenstrom Excavation & Blacktop Group	Northern Illinois Service Co.				
1	Sanitary Sewer, PVC SDR 35, 8" Dia.	2,229.0	LF	\$ 110.00	\$ 245,190.00	\$ 106.22	\$ 236,764.38	\$ 115.00	\$ 256,335.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 274,167.00	\$ 179.00	\$ 398,991.00
2	Sanitary Manhole, 4' Dia.	9.0	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 4,407.21	\$ 39,664.89	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 41,400.00	\$ 5,820.00	\$ 52,380.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 32,400.00
3	Connect To Existing Sanitary Manhole	1.0	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 956.05	\$ 956.05	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,895.00	\$ 1,895.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
4	Sanitary Sewer Service, PVC SDR26 (WMQ), 4" Dia.	44.0	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 132,000.00	\$ 2,905.31	\$ 127,833.64	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 143,000.00	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 164,560.00	\$ 4,737.00	\$ 208,428.00
5	Sanitary Sewer Trench Subbase Improvement	100.0	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 39.55	\$ 3,955.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00
6	Pavement Removal	6,100.0	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 61,000.00	\$ 8.56	\$ 52,216.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 51,850.00	\$ 8.15	\$ 49,715.00	\$ 5.10	\$ 31,110.00
7	Pipe Culverts Removal, 15" Dia. CMP	10.0	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 6.60	\$ 66.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 50.00
8	Pipe Culverts Removal, 24" Elliptical CMP	30.0	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 6.86	\$ 205.80	\$ 1.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 150.00
9	Pipe Culverts, Class C TY 1 Galvanized Corrugated Steel, 15" Dia.	10.0	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 47.32	\$ 473.20	\$ 85.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00
10	Pipe Culverts, Class C TY 1 Galvanized Corrugated Steel, 24" Elliptical	30.0	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 65.80	\$ 1,974.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 2,910.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,350.00
11	Grading and Shaping Ditches	375.0	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 8.09	\$ 3,033.75	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 4.90	\$ 1,837.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,500.00
12	Aggregate Base Course, Type B 12"	6,800.0	SY	\$ 12.00	\$ 81,600.00	\$ 11.81	\$ 80,308.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 81,600.00	\$ 10.80	\$ 73,440.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 68,000.00
13	Aggregate Subgrade Improvement, Variable Depth	500.0	CY	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 46.37	\$ 23,185.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 47.60	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 25,000.00
14	Hot-Mix Asphalt Binder Course, IL-19.0, N50	850.0	TON	\$ 70.00	\$ 59,500.00	\$ 56.75	\$ 48,237.50	\$ 68.25	\$ 58,012.50	\$ 62.30	\$ 52,955.00	\$ 56.75	\$ 48,237.50
15	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course, IL-9.5, Mix "C", N50	670.0	TON	\$ 80.00	\$ 53,600.00	\$ 65.25	\$ 43,717.50	\$ 68.25	\$ 45,727.50	\$ 71.65	\$ 48,005.50	\$ 65.25	\$ 43,717.50
16	Stabilized Construction Entrance	110.0	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 7.79	\$ 856.90	\$ 8.50	\$ 935.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 110.00
17	Inlet and Pipe Protection	46.0	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 3,036.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,600.00
18	Temporary Ditch Checks	40.0	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 600.00
19	Erosion Control Blanket	3,500.0	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 6,125.00
20	Topsoil Furnish and Place, 6"	3,500.0	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 3.70	\$ 12,950.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 3.70	\$ 12,950.00
21	Seeding, Class 2 with Fertilizer	3,500.0	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 0.94	\$ 3,290.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 4,375.00
22	Construction Layout	1.0	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 4,065.00	\$ 4,065.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
23	Traffic Control & Protection	1.0	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,395.73	\$ 1,395.73	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
Total As Read Bid:							\$ 695,428.34		\$ 743,570.00		\$ 802,621.00		\$ 905,594.00
Total Summation of Calculated Bid:					\$ 764,940.00		\$ 695,428.34		\$ 743,570.00		\$ 802,621.00		\$ 905,594.00